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1. Safety of US places — New York City
Please say how safe or unsafe you think the following places are...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very safe 8% 10% 5% 10% 11% 4% 6% 13% 6% 2%
Fairly safe 32% 33% 31% 33% 33% 34% 23% 39% 28% 28%
Fairly unsafe 28% 29% 27% 27% 24% 28% 36% 22% 29% 35%
Very unsafe 21% 19% 24% 14% 15% 25% 32% 16% 23% 26%
Don’t know 11% 10% 13% 16% 17% 8% 3% 9% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 8% 7% 12% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Fairly safe 32% 33% 25% 33% 24% 32% 46% 38% 26% 33% 31%
Fairly unsafe 28% 29% 25% 24% 28% 34% 26% 25% 35% 27% 24%
Very unsafe 21% 21% 21% 23% 26% 19% 17% 17% 22% 21% 24%
Don’t know 11% 10% 17% 13% 13% 7% 2% 14% 9% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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2. Safety of US places — Los Angeles
Please say how safe or unsafe you think the following places are...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very safe 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 5% 11% 4% 3%
Fairly safe 31% 31% 31% 34% 31% 31% 27% 40% 25% 28%
Fairly unsafe 29% 30% 28% 28% 25% 31% 33% 25% 30% 34%
Very unsafe 19% 19% 19% 11% 15% 23% 28% 12% 22% 23%
Don’t know 15% 14% 16% 21% 19% 11% 6% 11% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 6% 5% 9% 12% 9% 5% 4% 8% 3% 8% 6%
Fairly safe 31% 32% 28% 30% 28% 33% 41% 26% 33% 31% 33%
Fairly unsafe 29% 30% 25% 26% 27% 35% 32% 31% 33% 26% 28%
Very unsafe 19% 19% 19% 18% 24% 17% 13% 13% 19% 21% 20%
Don’t know 15% 14% 20% 14% 12% 9% 10% 21% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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3. Safety of US places — Chicago
Please say how safe or unsafe you think the following places are...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very safe 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 6% 10% 5% 4%
Fairly safe 27% 28% 27% 27% 29% 29% 21% 37% 23% 21%
Fairly unsafe 25% 24% 25% 24% 21% 26% 29% 23% 24% 30%
Very unsafe 28% 30% 27% 23% 20% 33% 39% 19% 32% 34%
Don’t know 13% 12% 15% 18% 21% 9% 5% 12% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 6% 5% 13% 6% 9% 7% 3% 8% 5% 8% 4%
Fairly safe 27% 27% 24% 28% 29% 24% 35% 27% 30% 24% 29%
Fairly unsafe 25% 25% 20% 28% 20% 36% 29% 20% 28% 25% 26%
Very unsafe 28% 31% 24% 19% 29% 26% 28% 24% 29% 32% 26%
Don’t know 13% 12% 19% 19% 14% 7% 6% 20% 9% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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4. Safety of US places — Dallas/Fort Worth
Please say how safe or unsafe you think the following places are...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very safe 13% 15% 11% 13% 18% 10% 11% 16% 12% 10%
Fairly safe 47% 47% 46% 47% 40% 51% 47% 51% 42% 49%
Fairly unsafe 15% 15% 16% 9% 12% 19% 21% 12% 16% 20%
Very unsafe 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 3%
Don’t know 20% 20% 21% 28% 26% 15% 11% 17% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 13% 9% 20% 24% 15% 11% 11% 12% 11% 16% 9%
Fairly safe 47% 50% 34% 40% 41% 51% 57% 41% 50% 46% 48%
Fairly unsafe 15% 16% 11% 14% 15% 22% 12% 14% 19% 15% 14%
Very unsafe 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Don’t know 20% 19% 29% 20% 20% 12% 15% 29% 15% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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5. Safety of US places — Houston
Please say how safe or unsafe you think the following places are...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very safe 11% 12% 11% 15% 15% 7% 9% 15% 11% 5%
Fairly safe 45% 43% 46% 43% 37% 50% 47% 49% 40% 48%
Fairly unsafe 16% 18% 14% 10% 15% 18% 22% 11% 18% 23%
Very unsafe 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7%
Don’t know 20% 19% 22% 28% 27% 15% 12% 17% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 11% 9% 17% 19% 12% 11% 8% 11% 10% 14% 9%
Fairly safe 45% 46% 36% 43% 41% 48% 54% 42% 47% 44% 45%
Fairly unsafe 16% 18% 8% 13% 15% 24% 14% 12% 18% 16% 17%
Very unsafe 8% 8% 10% 6% 11% 5% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6%
Don’t know 20% 19% 29% 19% 20% 12% 16% 28% 16% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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6. Safety of US places — Philadelphia
Please say how safe or unsafe you think the following places are...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very safe 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% 3% 7% 12% 5% 3%
Fairly safe 41% 39% 42% 37% 38% 43% 44% 47% 35% 42%
Fairly unsafe 22% 24% 20% 20% 19% 25% 24% 17% 24% 25%
Very unsafe 12% 12% 12% 9% 9% 16% 15% 7% 14% 16%
Don’t know 18% 17% 19% 24% 24% 14% 11% 17% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (485) (514) (179) (278) (879) (163) (339) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 7% 5% 14% 10% 9% 9% 3% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Fairly safe 41% 43% 34% 33% 42% 41% 45% 38% 46% 42% 35%
Fairly unsafe 22% 22% 18% 28% 18% 28% 26% 18% 21% 22% 26%
Very unsafe 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 11% 15% 14% 12% 12% 11%
Don’t know 18% 17% 21% 20% 18% 11% 12% 21% 15% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (758) (114) (127) (380) (269) (194) (200) (224) (357) (218)
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7. Safety of US places — Washington D.C.
Please say how safe or unsafe you think the following places are...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very safe 10% 12% 8% 12% 13% 8% 7% 17% 8% 3%
Fairly safe 30% 30% 30% 35% 28% 28% 29% 37% 26% 27%
Fairly unsafe 22% 25% 19% 21% 22% 21% 24% 16% 23% 28%
Very unsafe 26% 23% 29% 17% 18% 33% 38% 20% 27% 35%
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 15% 19% 11% 2% 10% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 10% 8% 19% 14% 13% 10% 3% 8% 9% 12% 10%
Fairly safe 30% 29% 28% 36% 27% 32% 38% 29% 30% 32% 27%
Fairly unsafe 22% 24% 14% 12% 19% 24% 26% 16% 27% 22% 20%
Very unsafe 26% 27% 20% 24% 29% 27% 25% 27% 26% 26% 26%
Don’t know 12% 11% 20% 14% 12% 8% 9% 20% 8% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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8. Safety of US places — Miami
Please say how safe or unsafe you think the following places are...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very safe 7% 6% 7% 9% 10% 3% 6% 9% 6% 3%
Fairly safe 37% 39% 35% 37% 35% 41% 31% 42% 35% 34%
Fairly unsafe 26% 27% 26% 19% 25% 27% 36% 22% 25% 36%
Very unsafe 12% 11% 13% 6% 9% 16% 19% 11% 13% 13%
Don’t know 18% 17% 19% 29% 22% 12% 8% 16% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 7% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 5% 9% 4% 8% 5%
Fairly safe 37% 38% 29% 40% 36% 39% 42% 37% 40% 36% 34%
Fairly unsafe 26% 28% 21% 22% 26% 32% 27% 22% 29% 26% 28%
Very unsafe 12% 13% 16% 6% 14% 9% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Don’t know 18% 16% 25% 23% 16% 12% 11% 20% 14% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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9. Safety of US places — Atlanta
Please say how safe or unsafe you think the following places are...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very safe 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 9% 11% 7% 4%
Fairly safe 44% 42% 45% 38% 41% 47% 47% 49% 39% 45%
Fairly unsafe 22% 24% 21% 19% 21% 23% 27% 19% 22% 27%
Very unsafe 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 11% 10% 5% 10% 11%
Don’t know 18% 18% 18% 27% 22% 14% 7% 16% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 8% 6% 17% 8% 10% 9% 5% 9% 5% 10% 4%
Fairly safe 44% 46% 35% 37% 41% 48% 52% 44% 44% 42% 44%
Fairly unsafe 22% 23% 16% 25% 21% 27% 22% 17% 27% 22% 21%
Very unsafe 9% 9% 9% 5% 11% 6% 10% 6% 10% 10% 7%
Don’t know 18% 16% 23% 25% 17% 10% 11% 23% 13% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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10. Safety of US places — Boston
Please say how safe or unsafe you think the following places are...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very safe 11% 11% 10% 13% 16% 6% 8% 16% 9% 6%
Fairly safe 44% 46% 43% 38% 41% 49% 47% 51% 40% 41%
Fairly unsafe 19% 19% 20% 12% 18% 20% 28% 12% 21% 29%
Very unsafe 8% 8% 9% 8% 4% 10% 12% 7% 8% 10%
Don’t know 18% 17% 19% 30% 21% 14% 5% 15% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very safe 11% 9% 16% 14% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 6%
Fairly safe 44% 48% 31% 35% 42% 43% 55% 45% 46% 41% 46%
Fairly unsafe 19% 19% 15% 24% 19% 28% 15% 16% 22% 19% 19%
Very unsafe 8% 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8%
Don’t know 18% 16% 26% 20% 18% 10% 10% 18% 17% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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11. Violent crime rate in US

Compared with 20 years ago, has the rate of violent crime in the United States increased or decreased?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Increased 50% 39% 60% 41% 43% 52% 69% 49% 45% 61%
Remained the same 15% 17% 13% 20% 17% 15% 7% 16% 15% 14%
Decreased 22% 32% 12% 23% 24% 22% 16% 23% 23% 17%
Don’t know 13% 12% 15% 17% 16% 12% 8% 12% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (483) (515) (178) (277) (380) (163) (340) (434) (224)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Increased 50% 49% 56% 47% 58% 53% 34% 47% 53% 53% 44%
Remained the same 15% 13% 21% 19% 15% 15% 17% 14% 19% 13% 16%
Decreased 22% 24% 9% 19% 13% 21% 42% 21% 17% 22% 26%
Don’t know 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 11% 7% 18% 11% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (757) (114) (127) (380) (269) (194) (200) (224) (357) (217)
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12. Visited US places — New York City

Have you ever been to any of the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 53% 54% 52% 49% 48% 52% 68% 54% 51% 56%
No 43% 42% 44% 47% 46% 44% 32% 42% 43% 44%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% — 4% 5% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 53% 54% 43% 58% 41% 58% 75% 80% 37% 56% 44%
No 43% 42% 52% 38% 54% 42% 25% 14% 62% 43% 48%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% — 1% 6% 1% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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13. Visited US places — Los Angeles
Have you ever been to any of the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 45% 49% 41% 30% 39% 50% 63% 43% 41% 54%
No 52% 47% 56% 66% 56% 47% 37% 53% 54% 45%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% - 4% 5% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 45% 47% 31% 46% 33% 53% 59% 26% 41% 35% 79%
No 52% 50% 65% 50% 64% 47% 39% 66% 57% 63% 15%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 0% 2% 7% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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14. Visited US places — Chicago
Have you ever been to any of the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 49% 53% 44% 41% 41% 51% 65% 53% 45% 50%
No 47% 42% 52% 54% 51% 45% 35% 43% 50% 47%
Don’t remember 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% - 4% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 49% 53% 43% 29% 37% 51% 70% 32% 75% 42% 46%
No 47% 43% 53% 65% 59% 49% 28% 61% 21% 55% 49%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 0% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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15. Visited US places — Dallas/Fort Worth

Have you ever been to any of the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 37% 42% 32% 23% 34% 41% 50% 34% 37% 41%
No 59% 54% 64% 74% 59% 54% 50% 62% 58% 58%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% - 5% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 37% 39% 25% 34% 31% 35% 55% 15% 37% 46% 38%
No 59% 57% 71% 61% 64% 65% 44% 78% 62% 52% 53%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 0% 1% 7% 1% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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16. Visited US places — Houston
Have you ever been to any of the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 31% 35% 28% 18% 27% 37% 44% 29% 29% 40%
No 64% 60% 68% 78% 66% 58% 56% 66% 65% 60%
Don’t remember 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% - 5% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 31% 30% 36% 28% 34% 38% 8% 34% 40% 33%
No 64% 65% 65% 60% 68% 66% 61% 84% 64% 58% 58%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 0% 1% 7% 1% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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17. Visited US places — Philadelphia
Have you ever been to any of the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 40% 44% 36% 34% 31% 44% 51% 39% 38% 45%
No 56% 51% 61% 62% 62% 53% 49% 57% 58% 52%
Don’t remember 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% - 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 40% 43% 32% 28% 28% 39% 62% 69% 27% 39% 30%
No 56% 53% 65% 66% 68% 60% 37% 26% 70% 59% 64%
Don’t remember 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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18. Visited US places — Washington D.C.

Have you ever been to any of the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 48% 54% 44% 41% 43% 48% 68% 43% 47% 61%
No 48% 43% 53% 57% 52% 49% 32% 54% 49% 39%
Don’t remember 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% — 4% 4% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 48% 54% 37% 30% 34% 52% 74% 64% 45% 50% 36%
No 48% 43% 60% 66% 63% 48% 25% 31% 54% 49% 58%
Don’t remember 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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19. Visited US places — Miami

Have you ever been to any of the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 37% 40% 35% 32% 30% 39% 49% 33% 40% 37%
No 59% 56% 62% 64% 65% 58% 48% 63% 55% 61%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (485) (514) (179) (277) (380) (163) (340) (435) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 37% 38% 30% 36% 28% 41% 50% 35% 35% 44% 29%
No 59% 58% 68% 60% 68% 59% 49% 60% 61% 54% 65%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (758) (115) (126) (380) (269) (194) (200) (223) (358) (218)
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20. Visited US places — Atlanta
Have you ever been to any of the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 46% 46% 45% 37% 39% 48% 63% 37% 47% 56%
No 50% 49% 51% 61% 55% 48% 36% 58% 49% 41%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 46% 51% 46% 18% 35% 53% 59% 31% 45% 62% 32%
No 50% 45% 52% 76% 60% 47% 38% 64% 51% 37% 60%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 0% 3% 5% 4% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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21. Visited US places — Boston
Have you ever been to any of the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 34% 35% 34% 25% 29% 37% 49% 33% 32% 41%
No 62% 61% 62% 71% 65% 60% 49% 63% 63% 56%
Don’t remember 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (485) (515) (179) (278) (380) (163) (340) (436) (224)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 34% 39% 14% 27% 23% 35% 54% 56% 21% 35% 29%
No 62% 57% 84% 68% 72% 64% 44% 39% 75% 62% 65%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (758) (115) (127) (381) (269) (194) (200) (224) (358) (218)
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